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2015-2016

STATE SUPERINTENDENT’S LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (SSLC)
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 1


Chairman, Dr. James F. Lane, (new)









Superintendent, Goochland County Public Schools

jlane@glnd.k12.va.us




2938-I River Road West, P. O. Box 169
dbennett@glnd.k12.va.us



Goochland, Virginia 23063-0169
(Diane Bennett, Adm. Asst.)



(804) 556-5601
FAX (804) 556-3847
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 2


Chairman – Dr. Deran R. Whitney (new)  







Superintendent, Suffolk City Public Schools
deranwhitney@spsk12.net



100 N. Main Street, P. O. Box 1549
cynthiachavis@spsk12.net



Suffolk, Virginia 23439-1549
(Cynthia Chavis, Adm. Asst.)



(757) 925-6752
FAX (757) 925-6751
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 3

Chairman – Dr. David G. Melton 


Superintendent, Fredericksburg City Public Schools

dmelton@cityschools.com



817 Princess Anne Street

dwright@cityschools.com



Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401-5819
(Debbie Wright, Adm. Asst.)



(540) 372-1130
FAX (540) 372-1111

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 4


Chairman – Dr. Toni Jones (new)










Superintendent, Falls Church City Public Schools

tjones@fccps.org




800 W. Broad Street, Suite 203
gadellm@fccps.org




Falls Church, Virginia 22046
(Marty Gadell, Adm. Assistant)


(703) 248-5617
FAX (703) 248-5613
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 5


Chairman – Ms. Gena Keller (new)










Superintendent, Fluvanna County Public Schools

Gena-keller@apps.fluco.org



14455 James Madison Highway

bcritzer@apps.fluco.org



Palmyra, Virginia 22963

(Brandi Critzer, Adm. Asst.)



(434) 589-8208
FAX (434) 589-5393

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 6


Chairman – Ms. Pamela V. Heath (new)








Superintendent, Martinsville City Public Schools

pheath@martinsville.k12.va.us


P. O. Box 5548
jfulcher@martinsville.k12.va.us


Martinsville, Virginia 24115-5548

(Janie Fulcher, Admin. Asst.)



(276) 403-5821 
FAX (276) 403-5825
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 7


Chairman – Dr. Michael M. Robinson  







Superintendent, Smyth County Public Schools

mikerobinson@scsb.org



121 Bagley Circle, Suite 300
judytesterman@scsb.org



Marion, Virginia 24354-3140
(Judy Testerman, Adm. Asst.)


(276) 783-3791
FAX (276) 783-3292
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 8


Chairman – Dr. Daniel J. Grounard 







Superintendent, Nottoway County Public Schools

Grounard.daniel@nottowayschools.org

10321 East Colonial Trail, P.O. Box 47
wood.charlotte@nottowayschools.org

Nottoway, Virginia 23955
(Charlotte Wood, Adm. Asst.)


(434) 645-9596
FAX (434) 645-1266
Division of Education, Dept. of Juvenile

Dr. Lisa Floyd 
Justice






Deputy Director of Education







Division of Education-Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Lisa.Floyd@djj.virginia.gov



Main Street Centre – 20th Floor
Gayle.Lay@djj.virginia.gov



600 E. Main Street







Richmond, Virginia 23219








(804) 371-0700

FAX (804) 371-6490







Work Cell Number:  (804) 839-3772
PRESIDENT OF VASS



Dr. Rosa S. Atkins






            Division Superintendent
Rosa.Atkins@charlottesvilleschools.org

Charlottesville City Public Schools
Leslie.Thacker@charlottesvilleschools.org

1562 Dairy Road


(Leslie Thacker, Adm. Assistant)


Charlottesville, Virginia 22903-1304








(434) 245-2945

FAX (434) 245-2603
PRESIDENT-ELECT, VASS


Dr. Jennifer B. Parish







Division Superintendent

Jennifer.Parish@poquoson.k12.va.us


Poquoson City Public Schools

Lenna.Reimers@poquoson.k12.va.us


500 City Hall Avenue, Room 219








Poquoson, Virginia 23662








(757) 868-3054

FAX (757) 868-3107

SECRETARY-TREASURER, VASS

Dr. Marcus J. Newsome







Division Superintendent

Mj_Newsome@ccpsnet.net



Chesterfield County Public Schools

Janet_Coward@ccpsnet.net



P. O. Box 10

(Janet Coward, Adm. Assistant)


Chesterfield, VA 23832-0001








(804) 337-9138

FAX (804) 796-7178

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, VASS


Dr. Howard B. Kiser 







Executive Director

b.kiser@vassonline.org



VASS

l.scallet@vassonline.org



1805 Chantilly Street

(Liza Scallet, Adm. Assistant)


Richmond, Virginia 23230







(804) 562-4430

FAX (804) 355-1196
VASS Representative



Mr. J. Andrew Stamp








Associate Executive Director

a.stamp@vassonline.org



VASS








1805 Chantilly Street







Richmond, Virginia 23230







(804) 562-4430

FAX (804) 355-1196
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, VSBA


Dr. Gina G. Patterson







Executive Director, VSBA 
gina@vsba.org




Rivanna Ridge Professional Building








200 Hansen Road, Suite 2







Charlottesville, Virginia 22911








(434) 295-8722

FAX (434) 295-8785
VSBA Representative



Ms. Emily V. Webb







Government Relations Coordinator, VSBA
emily@vsba.org




Rivanna Ridge Professional Building








200 Hansen Road, Suite 2







Charlottesville, Virginia 22911








(434) 295-8722

FAX (434) 295-8785


